Switch Rating                                           Wire Size
(amps) Range
100 (1) #14 to 4/0 AWG
200*                                 (1) #14 to 4/0 AWG
230* (1) #14 to 4/0 AWG
ASCO SERIES 165
Residential/
Light Commercial

•    1-minute unloading running time delay for engine
generator cool-down before shutdown.
SERIES 165 Automatic
Transfer Switch In
Type 3R Outdoor
Enclosure
Switch Enclosure Poles Width        Height       Depth Weight
inches (mm)     inches (mm) inches (mm) lb (kg)
100 Type 1 Indoor 2 14.25 (362) 24 (610) 8 (203) 43 (20)
200 Type 1 Indoor 2 14.25 (362) 24 (610) 8 (203) 43 (20)
230 Type 1 Indoor 2 14.25 (362) 24 (610) 8 (203) 43 (20)
100     Type 3R Outdoor 2 14.75 (375) 25 (635) 8.5 (216) 47 (22)
200     Type 3R Outdoor 2 14.75 (375) 25 (635) 8.5 (216) 47 (22)
230     Type 3R Outdoor 2 14.75 (375) 25 (635) 8.5 (216) 47 (22)
Catalog Number Enclosure Ampere
165A2100F3C Type 1 Indoor 100
165A2200F3C Type 1 Indoor 200
165A2230F3C Type 1 Indoor 230
165A2100F3F Type 3R Outdoor 100
165A2200F3F Type 3R Outdoor 200
165A2230F3F Type 3R Outdoor 230
Automatic Transfer Switch
Automatic Transfer Switch Dimensions and Weights
Ordering Information
User-friendly control panel with easy to understand

Freezer
Water Heater
Heating System
Air Conditioner
Security Systems
Engine
Generator
Standby Power
Circuit Breaker
Panel
ASCO SERIES 165
Manual or Automatic
Transfer Switch
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Enclosure                               Ampere
165A2100F0C Type 1 Indoor                         100
165A2200F0C Type 1 Indoor                         200
165A2230F0C Type 1 Indoor                         230
165A2100F0F Type 3R Outdoor                100
165A2200F0F Type 3R Outdoor                     200
165A2230F0F                               Type 3R Outdoor                      230
Manual Transfer Switch
Manual Transfer Switch Dimensions and Weights
Note: Manual operating handle extends 2 1/2” on left side of enclosure.
Rating